### **CAPE COD REGIONAL GOVERNMENT**

### **ASSEMBLY OF DELEGATES**

### 2024 Session

# Proposed Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_

- 1 Repealing Ordinance 18-10, which established the Barnstable County Coastal Management Committee.
- The Cape Cod regional government, known as Barnstable County, hereby ordains;
- 3 Section 1.
- 4 Ordinance 18-10 is hereby repealed.

Submitted by: The Board of Regional Commissioners

Date: February 8, 2024

Ronald Bergstrom, Chair

**Board of Regional Commissioners** 

#### COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

## BARNSTABLE, SS.

At a regular meeting of the Barnstable County Board of Regional Commissioners, on the thirteenth day of March, A.D. 2024, held through both in-person and via virtual means, a motion by Commissioner Forest to introduce Proposed Ordinance 24-XX, Repeal of Barnstable County Ordinance 18-10, 2nd by Commissioner Lyons, was approved by a vote of 3-0-0.

Mark Forest, Chair YES

Ronald Bergstrom, Vice Chair YES

Sheila Lyons, Commissioner YES

A true copy attest, March 14, 2024

Robin A. Young, Regional Clerk